
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001457-2021 

Contract

NECS376 Children and Young Peoples Mental Health
Support Teams in Schools Service NHS Newcastle
Gateshead CCG

NHS Newcastle Gateshead Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001457
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028d07  
Published 25 January 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Newcastle Gateshead Clinical Commissioning Group

Riverside House, Goldcrest Way, Newburn Riverside (Business Park)

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE15 8NY

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001457-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001457-2021
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 10

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://newcastlegatesheadccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA31749

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://newcastlegatesheadccg.nhs.uk/
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA31749


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NECS376 Children and Young Peoples Mental Health Support Teams in Schools Service
NHS Newcastle Gateshead CCG

Reference number

NECS376

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS Newcastle Gateshead Clinical Commissioning Group
(the CCG) and have awarded two contracts within the CCG Area. One contract for each
Lot : Lot 1 Newcastle and Lot 2 Gateshead.

The CCG has commissioned a Children and Young Peoples Mental Health Support
Teams in Schools Service as described:-

Lot 1 - Newcastle (1 Team) and

Lot 2 - Gateshead (2 Teams).

The respective contracts are for

Lot 1 – 3 years initial contract period with a possible 12 months extension period;

Lot 2 – 3 years initial contract period with a possible 12 months extension period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes



Page 4 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,564,316

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Newcastle

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS Newcastle Gateshead Clinical Commissioning Group
(the CCG) and the CCG has awarded two contracts within the CCG Area.

The CCG has awarded a contract for a Children and Young Peoples Mental Health
Support Teams in Schools Service as described:-

Lot 1 - Newcastle (1 Team) and

The contract is for

3 years initial contract period with a possible 12 months extension period;

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Gateshead

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS Newcastle Gateshead Clinical Commissioning Group
(the CCG) and the CCG have awarded two contracts within the CCG Area.

The CCG has awarded a contract for a Children and Young Peoples Mental Health
Support Teams in Schools Service as described:-

Lot 2 - Gateshead (2 Teams).

The contract is for

3 years initial contract period with a possible 12 months extension period.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 208-509237

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Gateshead

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:509237-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE CHILDREN'S SOCIETY (SERVICES) LIMITED

Whitecross Studios,50 Banner Street

London

EC1 8ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,712,788

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,708,052

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Newcastle

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 10

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE CHILDREN'S SOCIETY (SERVICES) LIMITED

Whitecross Studios,50 Banner Street

London

EC1 8ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £856,396

Total value of the contract/lot: £856,264



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:221559)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Of England Commissioning Support

Teesdale House, Westpoint Road, Thornaby

Stockton on Tees

TS17 6BL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North Of England Commissioning Support

Teesdale House, Westpoint Road, Thornaby

Stockton on Tees

TS17 6BL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 10 to 10

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Commissioner will act in accordance with Part 3 Chapter 5 Regulation 85 to 87 and
Part 3 Chapter 6 Regulation 88 to 104 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 (SI 2015
No 102) (PCR 2015). Part 3 of the PCR 2015 provides for appeals to be made to the High
Court subject to the time limitations and other required procedural steps. The rules
relating to appeal are complex and a dissatisfied tenderer is advised to take their own
prompt legal advice.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home
https://courttribunalfinder.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T18:28:01+0000
	TCPDF




